TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM456551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2016
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Medicines Company		02/01/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited							
Street Address:	College Business & Technology Park							
Internal Address:	Cruiserath, Blanchardstown							
City:	Dublin 15							
State/Country:	IRELAND							
Entity Type:	Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND							

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4905743	PREVELEAK
Registration Number:	3432311	RECOTHROM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8478085500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500 Email: mail@iphorgan.net **Correspondent Name:** Carlynn Davis

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Rd., Suite #125

Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 13

source=D.05. Helsinki - Trademark Assignment (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=D.05. Helsinki - Trademark Assignment (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=D.05. Helsinki - Trademark Assignment (Execution Version)#page3.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), including all schedules attached hereto, is made effective this 1st day of February, 2016 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and among The Medicines Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Mallinckrodt Pharmaceuticals Ireland Limited, an Irish company ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to in this Assignment each as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into a Purchase and Sale Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, the Parties agreed that Assignor would transfer, or cause to be transferred, to Assignee certain trademarks, service marks, trademark or service mark registrations, trademark or service mark applications, and trade names (together with the goodwill of the businesses associated therewith), including those identified on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the execution of the Purchase Agreement, the payment of the consideration stipulated in the Purchase Agreement, the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein, as used in this Assignment, shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including all rights in applications anywhere in the world claiming priority thereto, all income and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, all causes of action in law or equity relating thereto and all rights to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement and misappropriation of the rights assigned, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had no sale and assignment of said Assigned Trademarks been made.
- 3. Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents reasonably required by Assignee to secure and enforce the rights granted to Assignee under this Assignment.
- 4. Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") and with comparable offices in other jurisdictions throughout the world. All costs associated with any such registrations or recordations shall be paid by Assignee.
- 5. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

ActiveUS 150073309v.3

EXECUTION VERSION

- 6. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal laws of the State of New York without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than those of the State of New York.
- 7. This Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts (including by facsimile or by an electronic scan delivered by electronic mail), each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall be considered one and the same agreement and shall become effective when counterparts have been signed by each Party hereto and delivered to the other Party, it being understood that each Party need not sign the same counterpart. This Agreement may be executed and delivered by facsimile or by an electronic scan delivered by electronic mail.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

ActiveUS 150073309v.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the Effective Date indicated above.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the Effective Date indicated above.

	THE MEDICINES COMPANY
	Ву:
	Print Name:
	Print Title:
ACCEPTED:	
MALLINCKRODT PHARMACEUTICAI	S IRELAND LIMITED
Print Name: Aaron Keogh	

Print Title:

Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Schedule 1

Assigned Trademarks

[See attached]

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment – Page 1

ActiveUS 150073309v.3

RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHEON	RECOTHROM RECOTHROM RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	Yeademark
ran (Islamic Republic of)	Croatia	Georgia	Cuba	China (People's Republic)	Switzerland	Belarus	Botswana	Bahrain	Australia	Amenia	Albania	Hati International Reg. (Made/d Protocal Cirly) (See Below)	Curacao El Salvador European Community	Columbia	Bolivia Brazil	Aruba	Canada	United States	Aprile,
f) A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	c) A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	A0013761	106 10033793	D-800524 D79686/2008 006309611	08:107631	829973907	IM-2008092421	1364216	77/146,747	2003 No.
02-Apr-2007 based on US 985427 Applin. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US Appin. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US 985427 Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US Appin. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US 985427 Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based or Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US Appin. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US 985427 Appln. 77/146747	02-Apr-2007 based on US 985427 Appln: 77/146747	33 Sep. 19 D.Apr 2007 Instant on US 989-27 Appln. 777.45/942	23-Sep-08 26-Sep-08 26-Sep-07	8-Oct-08	23-5ep-08 18-5ep-08	24-Sep-08	19-Sep-07	2-Apr-07	agger, bek
1US 985427	1US 985427	1US 985427	1US 985427	1US 985427	1 US 985427	1US 985427	1 US 985427	1US 985427	1US 985427	1US 985427	1US 985427	166 166 1884277	13710 1.0x108 0004500137,093.094 5.lm.09 006309661 11.5ep.01	386793	119276-C 829973907	27577	TMA 767,382	3,432,311	Frag. No.
10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	No Registration	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10-Sep-08	10 Sep - 0.89 20 July - 0.99	1-Oct-08 194 5-Jun-09 11-Sep-08	23-Jun-09	22-May-09 12-Sep-14	9-Dec-08	5/19/2010 (15 years duration)	20-May-08	Freq. Dekk
10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	opposition granted	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	10-Sep-18	2) 6-15 20 5-16-12 20 5-16-12	23-Sep-18 5-Jun-19 26-Sep-17	23-Jun-19	12-Sep-24	23-Sep-18	19-May-25	20-May-18	Sangsai Bass
ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	Erger Job engodischeit Aprodomatischer	Bayer Akt engeselischaft Bayer Akt engeselischaft DymoGenetics, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	Bayer Actinguesischaft 2ymoGenetics, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	Owner
		۰			0							39.K	Yes 0			Yes	Yes 0		hogicon? i
Si ret.	05 Int.	05 Int.	05 lnt.	05 Int.	05 lnt.	05 Int.	05 Int.	St int.	65 Int.	DS Int.	05 Int.	surgeries, trains and hum injuries; pharmase into preparations for reserving in accelerating clotting from the control predicts of the control product of the co	TO Int. Pharmacandial preparations and substances. Size I. Pharmacandial preparations and substances. Size I. Chemicals used in foliation, science and pilotography, as well as in 20.05 Int. Chemicals used in foliation, science are pilotography, as well as in a griculture, heyeticulture and diversity runprocessed sixificial reads; turpocussed sizes can use first exemplating companions of the processing six proposations; turpocussed six particles, and as deleting preparations, and substances in industry. Pharmacandia six parations, namely, coloring agents coloring preparations, and agents for conventing and activating coloring symmes.	OS Int. Pharmaceutical preparations and substances, namely a recombinant thrombing for topical use during surgery indicated as a aid to hemostasis.		used locally or topically for hemostatic control in the form of liquid with a hemostatic effect. Sint. Pharmaceutical conseparations and substances. Behavioral of conseparations and substances.	used locally of bopically for hemodatic control in their form of liquid with a hemodatic effect. Site. Thermisecurical legerations, in employ, clothing agent a clothing poperations, and agents for converting and advanting clothing populments for use in the control of bleeding associated with a wide in rings of surgients, trainin and burn influency polaminaceutical presentations for use in accelerating clothing their polarities of the control of bleeding complications, trainin and burn injuries, and to make all the allowing for the resument of bleeding complication, trainin and burn injuries, and to make all the allowing direct the control of bleeding complication, trainin and burn injuries, and to make all the allowing make a make repair, surgical populations which are	Pharmaceutical preparations, namely, clot and activating clotting polymers for use in and activating clotting polymers for use in surgeries, trauma and burn injuries; pharm and arresting blood flow during medical phenoisat to control surgical bleeding, for injuries, and to make alterations and enhal	Chart Soods
I								I	I			Albanis Armenis Australis, Albanis Armenis Australis, Behrinis Belinus, Bohawens, Costils, O.Jan, Soergia, keland, ken (Bahnis Begulais O.J. Kernja, Kenga Ropulsi, Lindatenstein, Mandenis, Mohoco, Marmpilah, Mandenis, Mohoco, Marmpilah, Federis Kossin, Serba Sitegapora, Swasiland, Federis Kushina, Ukraine and Vietnam			l	11	l		Overadas Cuverad
Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010	Opposition to mark Granted 08-23-10	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Abandoned per enail of 05-21-2010	Abandoned per email of 5-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 55-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010	Assindanted per email of US-20-2010	Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010			Sie Noos

| RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM

 | RECOTHROM
 | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM
 | RECOTHROM
 | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM
 | RECOTHROM | RECOTHROM |
|--|--|--|---|---|---|--|---|---------------------------------------
--
--
---|---|--
--
---|---
---|--|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------
--|---|--|
| Jordan
Macau | Japan | Jamaica | ndonesia | Viet Nam | Ukraine | Turkey | Turkmenistan | Swaziland | San Marino

 | Singapore
 | Russian Federation | Serbia
 | Sultanate of Oman
 | Norway | Namibia | Mongolia | Macedonia | Montenegro | Republic of Moldova | Morocco | Liechtenstein | Republic of Korea | Kyrgyzstan
 | Kenya | keland |
| 103,221
N/39294 | 2007-102646 | 52777 | D002008 035923 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761

 | A0013761
 | A0013761 | A0013761
 | A0013761
 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761 | A0013761
 | A0013761 | A0013761 |
| 2-Nov-08
20-Oct-08 | 2-Oct-07 | 20-Oct-08 | 7-Oct-08 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747

 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747
 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747
 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747
 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln, 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln, 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln, 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln, 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln. 77/146747
 | 02-Apr-2007 based
Appln, 77/146747 | 02-Apr-2007 based on US 985427
Appln: 77/146747 |
| 103,721
N/39294 | 5154200 | 52777 | IDM00025 83 59 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427

 | on US 985427 Singapore
T/M # T0817745A
 | on US 985427 | on US 985427
 | on US 985427
 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 | on US 985427
 | on US 985427 | on US 985427 |
| UNK.
26-Mar-09 | 25-Jul-08 | 9-IuI-09 | 13 Jul-10 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08

 | 10-Sep-08
 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08
 | 10-Sep-08
 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08
 | 10-Sep-08 | 10-Sep-08 |
| 2-Nov-18
26-Mar-16 | 25-101-18 | 2-Oct-18 | 7-Oct-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18

 | 10-Sep-18
 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18
 | 10-Sep-18
 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18
 | 10-Sep-18 | 10-Sep-18 |
| Bayer Akti engesellschaft
ZymoGenetics, Inc | 2/moGenetics, Inc | Bayer Aktiengeselischaft | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc

 | ZymoGenetics, Inc
 | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc
 | ZymoGenetics, Inc
 | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc
 | ZymoGenetics, Inc | ZymoGenetics, Inc |
| Yes
Yes | Yes | Yes | | | | | | |

 |
 | |
 |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | | |
| OS Int. P | 95 at | | OS Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int.

 | 05 Int.
 | 05 Int. | 05 Int.
 | 05 Int.
 | OS Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int. | 05 Int.
 | 05 Int. | 05 Int. |
| Phermacustical preparations and substances. Phermacustical preparations and substances. | Primmoundial preparations, hamely cotting agents, dotting preparations and agents for conventing and advanting othing polyments for use in the count of bleeding a possible with a vide or raise of an agent authority of the properties of the proper | Plemmeautia ju separations, inmelný, dotting agents, dotting prosestatos, and algents for convering
indication and control producer for use in the careful of bleeding accounted with a vide range of
surgeries, trauma and bum injuries, pharmaceutical proparations for use in accelerating didting time
and amontain blood flow during metals procedure, pharmaceutical proparations for use as a topical
and amontain to comford surgical bloodering, for the resemented of bleeding complications, from and bum in
themosatt to comford surgical bloodering, for the resemented of bleeding complications, from and bum in | Plemmaundia Jergarations, naminy Joditing agartes, dotting proparations, and agartes for converting
brummaundia Jergarations, the use in the control oblessing a possible with a voil or raise of
unipretes, trains and burn injuries; polammacented proparations for use in cascilarating dotting three
leaders are propared to the proparation of the proparation for use as a topical
memoratis to control surgical blessing, for the teatment of blessing complications, trains and burn
implicat, and to make alter about and inharcements in fosue repeats ourgical proparations, which are
sused locally or topically for harmostatic control in the form of liquid with a hermostatic effect; homostatic agartes;
continuously reportantions. | | | | | |

 | |
 |
 | |
 | | | | | | | | | |
 | |
| | Тол. 103.221 2 Мон. 08 103.221 UNK 2 Мон. 18 Вире / Актепурасійский Yes Магал М/39294 25-04-08 М/39294 25-Маг-19 25-Маг-15 Дутбелейск, Inc. Yes | Appart 2007-102565 2-Oct-07 515-200 Z5-Jul-08 25-Jul-18 AjmoGenetic, Inc. Yes 05-Int. Jeckin 102-221 2-Abox 08 102-221 UMX 2-Abox 18 Bayor Aftergeprinisch-ift Yes 05-Int. Mataru M/30294 20-Oct 08 M/30294 26-Mat-09 26-Mat-05 26-Mat-16 AjmoGenetic, Inc. Yes 05-Int. | Impan 2007-10266 2-Oct-07 5154200 25-Iul-08 25-Yul-08 Sayer Makengeelischeit Ves GE Hz. Pharmaceutical preparations, namely, deuter gaberts, between 4th can be common to part and surviving size of the surviving | Indonesis DXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | Ved Nam A003761 QD2-Ape-2007 based on 15 985427 10 Sep 08 20 Sep 18 Zymodemetics, Inc. 65 Mr. Indonesia D002708 935923 7-Oct 08 IDM00025 9359 13 M-1 D 7-Oct 18 Zymodemetics, Inc. 65 Mr. Indonesia D002708 935923 7-Oct 08 S2777 3-1 M-1 D 7-Oct 18 Zymodemetics, Inc. Vos. 65 Mr. Indonesia 22077 20-Oct 08 S2777 3-1 M-03 2-Oct 18 Beyer Adtengesellschaft Vos. 65 Mr. Indonesia 22071 100546 2-Oct 08 S2777 3-1 M-03 25-M-08 25-M-18 Seper Adtengesellschaft Vos. 65 Mr. Indonesia 1002721 2-Oct 08 25-M-08 25-M-18 Spmodemetics, Inc. Vos. 65 Mr. Indonesia 1002721 100-008 25-M-08 2-Aon-18 Spmodemetics, Inc. Vos. 65 Mr. Indonesia 1002721 100-008 2-Aon-18 2-Aon-18 Spmodemetics, Inc. Vos. 65 Mr. Indonesia 100-008 | Ukraine A003761 Appli/Postaved on 15 985427 10 Sep 08 20 Sep 18 ApmoSemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Ved Num A003761 Appli/P1/14/6747 10 Sep 08 30 Sep 18 ApmoSemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Indonesia D000708 ISSS223 7-Oct 08 IDM00075 8955 13 LJ 10 7-Oct 18 ApmoSemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Innaica 52777 20-Oct 08 52777 9-JJ 09 2-Oct 18 Seper Adtengoalischaft Yes 65 Int. Ispan 2007-100665 2-Oct 08 52777 9-JJ 09 2-S-JJ 18 Seper Adtengoalischaft Yes 65 Int. Ispan 2007-100666 2-Oct 08 52721 UNK. 2-Jun-18 52-Jul-18 Seper Adtengoalischaft Yes 65 Int. Inciden 100271 2-Joct 08 108-271 UNK. 2-Jun-18 Seper Adtengoalischaft Yes 65 Int. Inciden 100271 2-Joct 08 108-271 UNK. 2-Jun-18 Seper Adtengoalischaft Yes 65 Int. Inciden 1 | Turkey A003361 Application and so 105 885427 105ep 08 305ep 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 6 fet. UP aine A003361 Application 105 885427 105ep 08 105ep 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 6 fet. Ved Nam A003361 Application 105 885427 105ep 08 105ep 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 6 fet. Ved Nam A003361 Application 105 885427 105ep 08 105ep 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 6 fet. Polariesia D00208 035923 7 dot 08 DM0025 8359 13 kJ-10 7 dot 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 65 fet. Intraction 2007 100646 2 dot 09 22777 20-0ct 08 22777 2 dot 18 5 juic 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 65 fet. Intraction 2007 100646 2 dot 09 2514200 25 kJ-08 2 dot 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 7 co. 65 fet. Intraction 103221 2 dot 09 2 dot 18 2 dot 18 2 prodered sci, inc. 7 co. 65 fet. Intraction 103221 1 dot 09 2 dot 18 | | Swatzland A0021761 QDA Apr-2000 band on US 985427 10 Sep-08 10 Sep-18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Informensium A0021761 Apph 7201 band on US 985427 10 Sep-08 10 Sep-18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Informensium A0021761 Apph 7201 band on US 985427 10 Sep-08 10 Sep-18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Ukraine A0021761 Apph 7201 band on US 985427 10 Sep-08 10 Sep-18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Vert Nem A0021761 Apph 7201 band on US 985427 10 Sep-08 10 Sep-18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Vert Nem A0021761 Apph 7201 band on US 985427 10 Sep-08 10 Sep-18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Informacia DOCODER USS23 7 Cort 08 IDMODOS 9359 13 Jul 10 7 Cort 18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. OS Inc. Japan DOCODER USS23 7 Cort 08 S2777 S Jul 493 2 Cort 18 ZymoSemetics, Inc. Vos OS Inc. Japan DOCODER USS23 Z Cort 08 S2777 S Jul 493 <td>San Marino AG02301 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 20 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 60 Fr. 1, 17,142,474 Swelland AG02302 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Hufurenistan AG02302 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 20 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Hufurenistan AG02302 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Userine AG02302 AG02472-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Userine AG02302 AG02472-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Ver Non AG02302 AG02472 AG02472</td> <td>Stipplories AG03181 O2 Apc 2007 laced on 15 SSC377 improve 10 Sep 18 20 Sep 18 Zimodemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Sen Namino AG03181 AG03181 AG03181 AG03181 10 Sep 18 10 Sep 18 Zimodemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Sentialind AG03181 AG03181</td> <td>Businin Researdion A00312812 0.05 App 2000 based not 5858227 105 Sep 28 2015 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Singlapore A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 (app year 10 Sep 28) 105 Sep 28 2015 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Sun Marino A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 28 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Sun Marino A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 28 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessan A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessan A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessa A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessa A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessa A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38<td>Stefula A0021781 Ex-Apr-2002 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-208 Zymodismetics, loc CE Jet. Rosular Hoteration A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-208 250 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 65 Int. 65 Int. Symphore A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Symphore A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Inchest A00217821 Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library A00217821 Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150</td><td>Silturated Down AD021761 Disk per 2001 houseful on 15 598247 10 Sep 18 2 Innodered Supre April 2012 per 2012 p</td><td> Marriery MAD21761; Colleg-2007 Install on IC 896427 Disago 80 Disago 90 Disago</td><td>Manubal AGAZITASI 204 April 2018 and and 55 SSSA17 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line CE Ret Abovery AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 55 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 25 Sep 28 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 15 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 15 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Lindrey AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Lindrey AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART</td><td>Monografia AGGITPEL Cold APP CONTINUES (10 Med 2015) 1985-277 15 Sep 08 15 Sep 18 Aproximentata, Fric 60 Ext. Monoria AGGITPEL AGGITPEL</td><td> Materials</td><td>Montenings A0221751 City A02018 and 6 to 6 55-27 25-5-5-68 125-5-19 Approximation to 6 City Approximation to 6</td><td> </td><td> Monoco</td><td> </td><td> Respite diverse ACCUTION Color of Security Color of Securi</td><td>Registion A0021761 Oxfo-2000 mode in to 1652273 18 beyold 19 beyold 20 beyold Approximation ORD Resolver (Areas) A0021761 Approximation (Area) Ap</td><td> Regin ADURIN Color STATE State</td></td> | San Marino AG02301 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 20 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 60 Fr. 1, 17,142,474 Swelland AG02302 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Hufurenistan AG02302 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 20 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Hufurenistan AG02302 AQ2-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Userine AG02302 AG02472-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Userine AG02302 AG02472-2007 based of 15 SSS-272 10 Sep-18 10 Sep-18 Zymodemetics, inc. 65 Fr. Ver Non AG02302 AG02472 AG02472 | Stipplories AG03181 O2 Apc 2007 laced on 15 SSC377 improve 10 Sep 18 20 Sep 18 Zimodemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Sen Namino AG03181 AG03181 AG03181 AG03181 10 Sep 18 10 Sep 18 Zimodemetics, Inc. 65 Int. Sentialind AG03181 AG03181 | Businin Researdion A00312812 0.05 App 2000 based not 5858227 105 Sep 28 2015 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Singlapore A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 (app year 10 Sep 28) 105 Sep 28 2015 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Sun Marino A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 28 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Sun Marino A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 28 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessan A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessan A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessa A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessa A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 105 Sep 18 2 prosidentics, br. Dist. Liuchnessa A00312812 App 2020 based not 5858227 105 Sep 38 <td>Stefula A0021781 Ex-Apr-2002 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-208 Zymodismetics, loc CE Jet. Rosular Hoteration A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-208 250 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 65 Int. 65 Int. Symphore A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Symphore A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Inchest A00217821 Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library A00217821 Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150</td> <td>Silturated Down AD021761 Disk per 2001 houseful on 15 598247 10 Sep 18 2 Innodered Supre April 2012 per 2012 p</td> <td> Marriery MAD21761; Colleg-2007 Install on IC 896427 Disago 80 Disago 90 Disago</td> <td>Manubal AGAZITASI 204 April 2018 and and 55 SSSA17 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line CE Ret Abovery AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 55 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 25 Sep 28 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 15 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 15 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Lindrey AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Lindrey AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART</td> <td>Monografia AGGITPEL Cold APP CONTINUES (10 Med 2015) 1985-277 15 Sep 08 15 Sep 18 Aproximentata, Fric 60 Ext. Monoria AGGITPEL AGGITPEL</td> <td> Materials</td> <td>Montenings A0221751 City A02018 and 6 to 6 55-27 25-5-5-68 125-5-19 Approximation to 6 City Approximation to 6</td> <td> </td> <td> Monoco</td> <td> </td> <td> Respite diverse ACCUTION Color of Security Color of Securi</td> <td>Registion A0021761 Oxfo-2000 mode in to 1652273 18 beyold 19 beyold 20 beyold Approximation ORD Resolver (Areas) A0021761 Approximation (Area) Ap</td> <td> Regin ADURIN Color STATE State</td> | Stefula A0021781 Ex-Apr-2002 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-208 Zymodismetics, loc CE Jet. Rosular Hoteration A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-208 250 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 65 Int. 65 Int. Symphore A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Symphore A00217821 Apple 2000 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Inchest A00217821 Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library A00217821 Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 Sep-18 Apmodismetics, loc 65 Int. Library Apple 2007 houseful not 5 595427 150 Sep-208 150 | Silturated Down AD021761 Disk per 2001 houseful on 15 598247 10 Sep 18 2 Innodered Supre April 2012 per 2012 p | Marriery MAD21761; Colleg-2007 Install on IC 896427 Disago 80 Disago 90 Disago | Manubal AGAZITASI 204 April 2018 and and 55 SSSA17 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line CE Ret Abovery AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 55 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 25 Sep 28 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 15 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2018 and and 15 SSSA27 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Scribts AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Lindrey AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART 15 Sep 28 15 Sep 18 Approximation Line 65 Ret Lindrey AGAZITASI 40 April 2017 AND ART | Monografia AGGITPEL Cold APP CONTINUES (10 Med 2015) 1985-277 15 Sep 08 15 Sep 18 Aproximentata, Fric 60 Ext. Monoria AGGITPEL AGGITPEL | Materials | Montenings A0221751 City A02018 and 6 to 6 55-27 25-5-5-68 125-5-19 Approximation to 6 City Approximation to 6 | | Monoco | | Respite diverse ACCUTION Color of Security Color of Securi | Registion A0021761 Oxfo-2000 mode in to 1652273 18 beyold 19 beyold 20 beyold Approximation ORD Resolver (Areas) A0021761 Approximation (Area) Ap | Regin ADURIN Color STATE State |

Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010

bandoned per email of 05:21:2010 bandoned per email of 05:21:2010 Abandoned per email of 05:21:2010 Abandoned per email of 05:21:2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

doned per email of 05-21-2010
doned per email of 05-21-2010
doned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per email of 05:21:2010 Abandoned per email of 05:21:2010

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0785

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

Mandoned per email of 05-21-2010

doned per email of 05-21-2010

ndoned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per email of 05:21:2010

bandoned per email of 05-21-2010

RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROM (In Chinese Characters)	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM	RECOTHROM
Belarus	Bahrain	Anuba	Albania	Tiawan s)	Taiwan	Saudi Arabia Suriname	New Zeal and	Musico
20091469	77236	IM-20090423.12	AL/T/2009/343	097053505	997043265	136,474 21615	795934	961190
6-May-09	14-Jul-09	23.Apr.09	5-Jun-09	20-Nov-08	15-Sep- 08	22-Oct-08 30-Oct-08	12-5ep-08	12-Sup-08
40326		27999	12693	1371706	1369691	1082/29 21615	795934.	1133185
13-Sep-12		15.lun-09	26/Nov-09	1.Aug.09	16.Jul-09	UKN.	12.Mar-09	35.Nov 49
6-May-19		22.Apr.19	5-lun-19	31-Jul-19	15.Jul-139	22-Oct-18 30-Oct-18	12.5ep-18	12-Sup-18
2ymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoSendici, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	ZymoGenetics, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	ZymoSematics, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGunetick, Inc
		YES	Yes	Υes	Ύες	řes	Yes	Ĕ
05 Int.	95 Int.	05 Int.	05 Int.	05 Int.	os ne.	85 Int.	os int.	SS Inc.
Plannascella prograficion, namely, cloting agents, cotting prograficion, and agents for converting and admitting cloting polamines for such the corrunal of bladeling subscilled with a wide orange of surgieries, trauma and burn injuries; pharmascentical prograficions for use in accelerating didthing time and unamental cold blade of the grant mode all procedures, planmascellar propriations for use as a topical homosate to control surgical bladeling for the elementer of bladeling complications, trauma and burn influres, and to make alterations and enhancements in fosuir orangir surgical prograficos which are used locally or topically for insmosates. Centrol in the form of liquid with a homosate effect, accluding those for prevention of treatment of anisema.	Plannacutal preparation, namely, doing agents, cotting preparation, and agents for convering and activating client go primary for use in the control of bleeding associated with a wide orange of surgeries, trained and the misprise plannacutal preparations for use in incaderating admiting time and immeding blood flow during missile processing, plannacutal preparations for incaderating admiting time and immediately active preparation of processing promisions of the analysis of the processing control surgical bleeding, for the restment of bedring complications, trained and burn injuries, and to make attentions and embreoments in its sure repair surgical death after paratitions with a recommendation of the processing of the pro	Pharmacudial preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Phirmonacula i preparation, naminy chaining agent, clothing proportions who she dent for convering and activating chaining politics in protections of the control of the sense protections and a sense of the control of the sense protections are controlled by the control of the sense protections are controlled by the co	Pharmacoulid I preparations and substances.	Pharmaceutal preparations, namely, clemit agents, cateing proporations, and agents for converting and advanting cloming polaries for use in the control of blasseling associated with a vide on tage of surgeries. Insuran and burn injuries, planmaceutical preparations for users in cateinating advantage many and proposal	Pharmaceutical preparations Pharmaceutical preparations and substances.	Plannesurial preparations, namely, cleaning agents, leating propertions, and agents for converting and activating cleaning polarises because for some form of obligating special states were during of surgicies, trauma and burn injuries; pharmaceutical preparations for use in accelerating didting time and an entering blood lower during model all procedures; planmaceutical preparations for use as a sopical homosatt to correct surgicial blooding for the element of bloodings complications, formula and burn injuries, and to correct surgicial blooding for professment of blooding complications for moral and burn injuries, and to make afterations and controlled in the surgicial proparations which are under locally or topically for homosatic controlling the form of liquid with a homosatic effect.	Pharmaceutical presentations, namely, clothing agents, clothing proporations, and agents for connecting and catesting clothing polymests for our in the control of blooding associated with is wide range of surgeries, train as and burn injuries; pharmaceutical preparations for use in accelerating didning from and an arrowing modical procedures; pharmaceutical preparations for use as opposal memoral procedures; plant procedure preparations for extrama and burn impress, and to make late about an ad when chemister in tossue region; using part preparations for summa and burn impress, and to make late about an ad when chemist in issue region; using part preparations which are used locally or topically for hemostatic control in the form of liquid with a hemostatic effect.

Abandonad per enall of 15:21.2010
Abandonad per enall of 55:21.2010
Per enall from D. Rud (Bosta Ayer)
Per enall from D. Rud (Bosta Ayer)
Squid) to 15:27 brees on 12:30:50. "We have no interact in ponning this native."
and you nay dose your file on this souse."

RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMS
keland	Hong Kong	Guatemala	El Salvador	Dominican Republic	Curacao	Costa Rica Croatia	Columbia	China (People's Republic)	Chile	Brazil
1143/2009	301335519	2009-02362	2009093018	2009-10115	D-900179	2009-0003038 ZZ0090753A	09-039903	blic) 7633359	863895	830236309
6:May-09	4-May-09	17-Apr-09	4-May-09	17-Aug-09	22-Apr-09	11-May-09	21-Apr-09	20-Aug-09	12-May-09	5.May 09
423/2009	301335519	165445-16-410	00033-00141-067-068 6-Nov-09	175587	14107	0-Арг-09 193502	390970	7633359	875920	890736309
29-Jun-09	4-May-09	31-Aug-09	1.068 6-Nov-09	5-May-09	22:Apr-09	7-Aug-09 Terminated after publication	29.Oct-09	27.bec-10	11-Feb-10	6.Mar-12
25-Jun-19	3-May-19	31-Aug-19	6-Nov-19	17-Aug-19	22-Apr-19	7-Aug-19	29-Oct-19	27-Dec-20	11-Feb-20	6 Mar 22
ŻymoGenetics, Inc	Zymodernetics, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	ZymoGenetics, Inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	Bayer Akki engaselischaff ZymoGenratics, Inc	ZymoSenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	Zymo6enatos, Inc
Yes	Yes	řes		Yes		Yes	Yes			
05 Int.	85 Int.	S S	05 Int.	05 Int.	05 Int.	S Int.	05 Int.	05 Int.	95 Int.	SS PR
Plannansidal loreostation, manhy, clathiq agants, clothiq provatilists, and agants for converting and a planting clothing polarity polarit	Primmessed in lesponsitions, namely, clotting agents, clotting proporations, and agents for connecting and attenting clotting polymers for use in the control of bleeding associated with a said or rapig of surgiments. Extramal and boat mylliuse plannamised and proporations for use in scale anding clotting fine and an entire placed lowed using medical procedures, partners caused a preparations for use as a too-cal homosate to control out agello bleeding, for the extrament of bleeding complications, turnum and burn fingulates to control out agello bleeding, for the extrament of bleeding complications, furnum and burn fingulates, and to make alter ations and enhancements in its our repair; surgical proparations which are used locally or topically for instructions of the instruments in the form of illustrations which a threshouster.	Pharamoeutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia. Charamonalizal preparations and culculatures around for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Pharmacurical organizations and substances, except for the proposations or trathment of analysis. Pharmacurical proporations, manely, clotting agents, clotting proporations, and agents for converting and arthriting clotting polyments for use in the control of beleasing associated with a wider rap go of surgiments. At running and burning proporations are controlled proporations for use in a scientific glotting times and arresting glocal flow during medical procedures planmacurical proporations for use as a toocial himmaste to control surgiment beloading, for the externing of design complications, turns and burning individual to control surgiment and burning the sound to make alterations and of inhocoments in the sum organization glot operations which are used locally or topically the formandatic control in the form of liquids with a himmaster direct pharmacurical proporations and substances, except for the provention of treatment of maemas.	Pharameusical preparations and subdances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Medicines, disinfectants, herbal medicinal materials, medicinal liquor; disente subsumes singued for medical usu, food for balves; deputatives; varietines y medical usu, food for balves; deputatives; varietines y extraoristic set and extraoristic calculative warmin, fungicides, herbicides, posticides; sentiary compositions, materials for dressings, medicine health bag; materials for suppling teath, dental was.	Paramacutal pregorations, namely, clothing agents, clothing preparations, and agents for converting and antending clothing polarises for use in the control of bleeding accounted with a side range of surgeries, turnum and burn injuries; planna-usual corpoparations for use in accelerating clothing by charge media procedures; planna-usual proparations for use as a topical harmouth to control surgical bleeding, for the treatment of bleeding complications, troums and burn injuries, and to make alterations and chimicrements in tissue rayers surgical populations with the re- unded locally or topically by remodatic countril in the form off local with a hierostatic effect, permaneutical proporations and substances, accept for the prevention of treatment of a name.	Paramaceutical pregorations, namely, clothing agents, clothing preparations, and agents for converting and activating plotting, physics for such a five control of belong a sociated with a side range of surgeries, trauma and burn injuries, pharmaceutical preparations for use in accelerating clothing (limbs and metalong blood) and either genetical proparations for use as a toological momentation of the control

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010

RECOTHROMB P	RECOTHROMB P	RECOTHROMB P	RECOTHROMB N	RECOTHROMS	RECOTHROMB N	RECOTHROMB			RECOTHROMB K	RECOTHROMB J.					
eru	Paraguay	Panama	Moracco	Mongolia	Moldova	Mexico	Macau	Liechtenstein	Кепүа	Jordan		ran (Slamic Republic of)		- 11	
0387125-2009 21	13524 24	180743-01 28	123389 8-1	8490 84	025337 5.1		N/042857 6-1		KE/T/2009/065572 20	106956 21		188030821 6.	13829	13829	13829
-Apr-09 00	24-Apr-09 33	28-Apr-09 18	8-May-09 12	8.Nay-09 77	5.May.09 19	8-May-09 11			20-May-09 65	21-May-09 10		6Jun-09 17	- 19	- 199	- 18
170236 29-Oct-	335999 9-Aug-10	180743-01 28-Apr-09	123389 8.May.09	7737 8-May 09	19754 5.May-09	1103720 4-Jun-09		_	65572 20-May-09	06956 21-Jan-10		170863 11-Jan-10)27 8214	278214	227 8214
10 29-Oct-20	0 9-Aug-20	09 28-Apr-19	09 8-May-19	98 May-19	09 5.May-19	9 8-May-19	9 (7 years		.09 20-May-19	10 21-May-19 10 21-May-19		10 6-Jun-19			
Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	ŻymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGendics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc.	i i	ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc	AmoGenetics, Inc 2ymoGenetics, Inc		ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoSenetics, Inc ZymoSenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics, Inc ZymoGenetics, Inc	Žýmoštantika, Inc. Žýmoštantika, Inc.
Yes 05 Int.	Yes 05	Yes 05	Yes 05 Int.	Yes Gi Frt.	Yes 05 Int.	Yes 05	Yes OS DE		Yes 05 Int.	Yes OSInc		Yes 05 Int.			
int. Pharam.cutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	05 Int. Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	22	Int. Pharmicarical proportion, namely, clotting agents, clotting proportions and agents for converting and activating clotting polymers for use in the control of bleeding associated with a wide range of surgimes, trauma and tool minimizing, brainmassocial proportions for use in accelerating clotting fine and arresting boost flow during medical procedures; pharmaceutical proportions for use as a topical responsibility of the proportion of the proportions for use as a topical homosphit to control a varigable identify, of the teathernant of deserting complications, trauma and but the proportions for the attention and enhancements in its sour inpair, surgical proportions which are used to the proportions of the	He. Pharmacelical presentations, namely clothing agreets, obthing perspections and agentified converting and activating clothing polyments for use in the control of benefits associated with a wider ampset of surgeries, trauma and burn injudies; pharmacelical prespontations for use in nacedemorphic disting time and more they also other used or using missing the procedures; pharmacelical prespontations for use as a stocker of the procedure in pharmaceles proprietions for use as a stocker of the procedure in the procedure pharmaceles of previous for use as a stocker of the procedure pharmaceles of previous for use as a stocker of the procedure pharmaceles of first pharmaceles of the procedure pharmaceles of first pharmaceles of the procedure pharmaceles of first pharmaceles of the procedure	Int. Pharmicavical proportion, namely, clotting agents, clotting proportions and agents for converting and activating clotting polymers for use in the centre of bleeding associated with a wide range of surgiments trained and unimplicing, brain-maxecular preparations for use in accelerating clotting fine and arresting boost flow during medical procedures; pharmaceutal preparations for use in a stopical brain and unique placeding, for the teathernet of deserting explaints construct, surgical belonging, for the teathernet of deserting condicionions, trainers and thus a training and the access of the teathernet of deserting condicionions, trainers and thus a contract of the contrac	User the account of equivations are not considered to the experience of the experien	Pharameeutical preparations and substan	Pharmacutical preparations, namely, and activating clother polymers for a surgeries, trauma and burn injurious; plurants for an arresting blood flow during medicinemosate to controt surgical bleeding, injuries, and to natice alterations and a sterations and surgerial broad-may are surgerial br	He. Definition that the control of t	Int. Pharmicalical preparations and substance, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemis. Pharmicalical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemis.	П	Pharmacuté al preparations, namely, and activating clotting polymers for us surgeries, trauma and burn injuries; poly- and arresting blood flow during medic- hemostat to carrely surgical bleesing, injuries, and to make alterations and e- used locally or topically for hemostatic persposaltions and substances, seeps substances.	preporations and substances, accept the Pharmacutcal preparations and substances accept the Pharmacutcal preparations, namely, Pharmacutcal preparations, namely, and a cristaling clothing polymers for us surgeries, trainam and dum injurings, surgeries, trainam and dum injurings, and arresting blood flow during medic hemostat to control surgical bleeding, injurines, and to make alterations and or used locally or topically for hemostatic preporations and substances, accept.	injuries, and to make a threatens and et injuries, and to make a threatens access the preparations and substances, access the Parameteristic preparations, and substances, preparations, manufar, and are within the preparations, manufar, and are within the preparations, manufar, and are within the preparation of the homeostar to control surgical blending, and are so the preparation of the homeostar to control surgical blending, injuries, and no make a threatens and or injuries, and no make a threatens are injuries, and no make a threatens are used locally or topically for homeostatic preparations and surgical preparations.	and arresting blood flow during madic and arresting blood flow during madic hemostate to carrier surgical blooding. In injuries, and to make a threateness except preportions and substances, except Parameteristic preparations, manuly, and advanting debting polymers for us to surgicine, truma and burn injuries; polymers and arresting blood flow during madical and arresting blood flow during madical injuries, and to make alterations and ex- pression of the preparation of the injuries, and to make a threateness are injuries, and to make a threateness are injuries, and to make a threateness are to preparations of the preparation of the preparations and the present injuries. The present injuries and to make the treatment of the preparations are the preparations and the present preparations are the preparations and the present preparations are the preparations and the preparation of the prepar

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010
Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010
Abandoned per email of 04-26-2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0788

Abandoned per email of 05-20-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per email of 05:22:2010 Abandoned per email of 05:21:2010

THROWBIN DESIGN Canada	THROMEIN - Logo	RETHROMBIN	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB RECOTHROMB	RECOTHROMB
N Canada	Japan	Japan	Venezuela	Uruguay	Trinidad & Tobago United Arab Emirates	Taiwan	Switzerland	Saudi Arabia Serbia	San Marino
1,364,217	2007/102645	2007/102644	2009:007771	401375	128473	098018772	55192/2009 55192/2009	143715 2009/0740	SM-M/2009/00053
19-Ѕер-07	2 Oct 07	2-0x-07	12-May-09	22-Apr-09	23-Apr-09 22-Apr-09	5-May-09	2-May-09 12-May-09	20-May-09 5-May-09	53 6:May-09
TMA 767,234	5162703	51557991	F-305/98	401375	40919	1391579	591161 591161	1143/46 59649	\$MM/2005/00053
19-May-10	29-Aug-08	1.4ug-08	duration)	1-Jul-11	4-May-10	1Jan-10	12.May-09	28-Feb-10 27-Oct-09	3 UNK.
19-May-25	29.Aug.18	1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-		Ш	22-Apr-19	31-Dec-19	12-May-19	30-Jan-19 5-May-19	6-May-19
2ymoGenetics, Inc	Žymošenetics, Inc	2/moGenetics, Inc	zymosenetics, inc	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	Bayer Aktiengeselischaft Bayer Aktiengeselischaft	ZymoGenetics, Inc	Aymodernatics, inc Zymodernatics, inc	Bayer Addengeseischaft ZymoGenetics, Inc	ZymoGenetics. Inc
Yes	Yes	Ğ			Yes	řes	Yes	Yes Yes	
OS let. Pharmaceutical joegastations, namely-coloring algoritic, debting proparations, and algoritist for converting and activating clothing polyments for van in the control of blanding associated with a wide an inge of surgireds, trauma and turn injurieds, pharmaceutical preparations for use in accelerating debting time and arresting blood flow during matelial proceduring pharmaceutical preparations from use a topical homosate to control unignal bleeding, for the treatment of bleeding complications, trauma and burn injuriess, and to make alterations and embarraments of busing report purple programments which are used locally or topically for homosates control in the form of liquid with a hemosates effect.	GS Int. Phirmacundial preparations, namely, coloring agents, clothing prevarations, and agents for connecting and activating clothing polymers for use in intercent of bleeding associated with a wider range of surgicing. Intercent and blum injurities polymera stock of preparations, for use in accular angle clothing three and amosting blood flow during martial proceduring pharmacunical preparations for use as a proper and polymer productions. The control surgical bleeding for the treatment of bleeding complications. The control surgical bleeding for the treatment of bleeding complications. The control surgical bleeding for the treatment of bleeding gazun, and thereon the surgical bleeding and the control surgical bleedings in the form of gazun, and the form of surgical bleedings in the form of surgical bleedings; wound dressing; in the form of surfice sporting, surgical bleedings; wound dressing in the form of surfice sporting surgical bleedings; wound dressing in the form of surfice sporting, surgical bleedings; wound dressing in the form of surfice sporting surgical bleedings; wound dressing in the form of surfice sporting surgical bleedings; wound dressing in the form of surfice sporting surgical bleedings; wound dressing reagents in the form of surfice sporting surgical bleedings.	Sis Inf. Informacional preparations, namely, soluting agents, clotting growth clotting growth clotting growth and specific years and agents for convening and activating calving goldwing polymers for use in the covered of bleeding associated with a sed of polymers for use in the covered of bleeding associated with a sed of an expect of the production of the covered and polymers for the mean and surface productions from an expectation of the covered arrange and beauting from the treatment of bleeding from placed tens, but an expect in facility and proparation on which are used locally or expectation for the treatment of bleeding completedoms, trauman and bour injuries, and to make alterations and either covered from liquid and facility and the proparation of which are used locally or expectably for hemostatic control in the form pure sheets, powder for an liquid and facility and produced the trauman and bour and the covered production of the covered to the covered production of the covered pro		05 Int. Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	05 Int. Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia. 05 Int. Pharamceutical preparations and substances, except for the prevention or treatment of anaemia.	Girl. Primnesolial preparation, manely, clotting agents, clotting proparations, and agent for converting and attending clotting polyment for use in the control of diseasing associated with in wide range of suggiests, trauma and burn injuries; plannasolical preparations for use in accelerating clotting time and arresting (seed fishe using manelal procedures; plannasolical preparations for use as topical historical acceptance of the suggiest of the procedures; plannasolical proparations for use as topical himosal tele control surgial bleading, for the textitume of bleading complications, trauma and burn himosal telescond and alterations and onlinearments in seven repairs (upid populations with a limited, and to make alterations and onlinearments in seven repairs) upid populations with a under locally or topically for tennostatic control in the form of liquid with a homosatic effect; plannacoulcial proposations and acubateness, except for the prevention of tenterment of insensities.	On the Terral record of requirements in supporting depth for the prevention of reterment or manners. Sint. In Parameterial of personations, investigation, clotting personations, and appartito rounnering and advanting clotting polyments for use in the control of blanding associated with a wide range of supports, training and burn injuring polymenatured are personations for use in considering advanting interesting and arresting blood from during medical procedures; phermacential preparations for use at attocal hemostat to control surgical blanding for the treatment of blanding complications, trauma and burn injuries, and to make alterations and enhancements in its sun repair; surgical preparations which are used locally for between the arresting of the surgical properties on which are used locally for between the arresting.	Of Int. Pheramecurical preparations and substances, accept for this preparation of treatment of alexandra. Features and a great for converting of the preparation of	65 let. Pharmacurical proparations, namely, clotting agents, clotting preparations, and agents for connecting and aborating clotting polymers for use in the control of bleeding associated with a wide range of surgerics, training and burn injuries; pharmacurical preparations for use in conceilering clotting the and arresting blood flow during medical procedures; pharmacurical preparations for use in coefficient principles and on the arresting blood flow during medical procedures; pharmacurical preparations for use as a topical hemostate to control surgical indexing for the returnant of bleeding complications, frauma and burn injuries, and to make alterations and enhiractments in fissure repair surgical proparations which are used locally or thought for the models control in the form of liquid with a hemostatic effect, excluding those for presention of treatment of anaersia.

Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010 Abandoned per email of 05-21-2010

Abandoned per enal of 05-21-2010
Abandoned per enal of 05-21-2010
Abandoned per enal of 05-21-2010
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006240 FRAME: 0789

THROMBIN - DESIGN United States	I HELONGIBY - LEX-Set EuroSpein Community
86/742,819	STEGOTS
31-Aug-15	6.99p.C
	SLIPPE MARKET
	12.50g
	Le supp. Li
The Medicines Co.	Amosumatics, ne
	, s
05 Int.	OS Int. & O1 O Int.
Prominización ja recordations, namely coloding agenta, coloding secondations, and agens for connecting and activating coloding, indyments for use in the contrari of biological socialisated with a web in this of secondation and but may be a secondated produced for with a colodinating coloning threat and a meroting bloods for with a coloning threat produced and a coloning threat and a meroting bloods for with a medical procedure professionation for use as a topical hierostation correct surgicial during medical procedures professionation for executions for use as a topical hierostation correct surgicial during medical procedures professionation for executions for use as a topical hierostation correct surgicial during medical procedures professionation and the contraction of the coloning section of the coloning	chemicas seed in minustry, scenera and produgitory, as well as in agricultura, host-cluster and roberedy unitro-consol articles resists, uniprocessed plastacy, manuscriptic earlinguisting compositions; terminary and soldering pergenations; chemical substances to presenting thodoubility immoring substances, advisores used in inclusive. Pharmacautical preparations, manuscriptions conventing and activating dotting polymens for use in the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated with a work or region of the control of bleeding associated and or region of the control o

MarkName PREVELEAK	Country United States	Current Appl. No 86/284,087	Current Appl. Date 05/16/2014	Current Reg No	Current Reg Date	Status Filed	Docket Number 101882-99947	Client/Division The Medicines Company	Current Owner The Medicines Company	Case Type Intent To Use Application	Fiting Type National
PREVELEAK	International	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	China P.R.	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	Community Trademark	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	India	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-99947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	Japan	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Ptotogol
PREVELEAK	South Korea	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-99947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	Merrico	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	Russian Federation	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Madrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	Singapore	A0046278	11/10/2014	1242184	11/10/2014	Registered	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	Medrid Protocol
PREVELEAK	Brazil	909600216	11/14/2014			Filed	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	National
PREVELEAK	Brazil	909600364	11/14/2014			Filed	101882-89947	The Medicines Company	The Medicines Company	Regular	National

RECORDED: 01/02/2018